Date
4,11,18 & 25 Jun (Wed)

25 Jun (Wed)

Date

1,8, 15,22 & 29 Jun (Sun)
3,10,17 & 24 Jun (Tue)
5,12, 19 & 26 Jun (Thu)

7,14, 21 & 28 Jun (Sat)

3,10,17 & 24 Jun (Tue)
5,12,19 & 26 Jun (Thu)

0,17 & 24 Jun (Tue)
1, 18 & 25 Jun (Wed)

7

3
4,

o

17 Jun 2025

Dean of Students' Office
Enquiries: sports@ust.hk / 2358 8586

Please note that the below venues will be CLOSED and reserved for the following events:

Fok Ying Tung Sports Center
(including the Artificial Turf Soccer Pitch and Athletic Track)

Time

1900-2200

0900-1200

Event
Softball Team Practice

Drone Testing

Outdoor Swimming Pool

Time

0900-1100
1500-1700
1500-1700

0900-1200

0900-1200
0900-1200

1630-1800
1630-1800

Event

Opening hours of 1M Diving Board
(Deep end of Lane 1 to 4)

Water Polo Team Practice
(Deep End of Lane 1-6)

Swimming Sports Skill Classes (Lane 1-3)

UPC Swimming Classes (Lane 1)


mailto:sports@ust.hk

