Sports Facilities Announcement in Jun 2025



Please note that the below venues will be CLOSED and reserved for the following events:

Fok Ying Tung Sports Center (including the Artificial Turf Soccer Pitch and Athletic Track)		
Date	Time	Event
4, 11,18 & 25 Jun (Wed)	1900-2200	Softball Team Practice
25 Jun (Wed)	0900-1200	Drone Testing
Outdoor Swimming Pool		
Date	Time	Event
1, 8, 15, 22 & 29 Jun (Sun) 3, 10, 17 & 24 Jun (Tue) 5, 12, 19 & 26 Jun (Thu)	0900-1100 1500-1700 1500-1700	Opening hours of 1M Diving Board (Deep end of Lane 1 to 4)
7, 14, 21 & 28 Jun (Sat)	0900-1200	Water Polo Team Practice (Deep End of Lane 1-6)
3, 10, 17 & 24 Jun (Tue) 5, 12, 19 & 26 Jun (Thu)	0900-1200 0900-1200	Swimming Sports Skill Classes (Lane 1-3)
3, 10, 17 & 24 Jun (Tue) 4, 11, 18 & 25 Jun (Wed)	1630-1800 1630-1800	UPC Swimming Classes (Lane 1)

17 Jun 2025

Dean of Students' Office

Enquiries: sports@ust.hk / 2358 8586